Carrie Babb Graduate School Application Expense Award

Overview

When the Carrie Babb Scholarship endowment contains unexpended funds following the awarding of scholarships, the Department of Geography, at its discretion, will publicize Carrie Babb Awards for graduate school application expenses. The purpose of this award is to help students defray some of the costs of applying for graduate school admission. Hopefully this will help stimulate student interest in furthering their studies in Geography or a related field.

General Criteria

To be eligible for a Carrie Babb Graduate School Applicaion Expense Award, the applicant must:

- 1) be a current Babb Scholarship recipient in good academic standing,
- 2) be graduating in the semester during which this award is being sought,
- 3) provide a detailed listing of graduate programs in Geography (or a related field) under consideration, and their associated application fees,
- 4) complete the application form on the reverse side of this page.

Application Evaluation

Applications will be evaluated by the faculty of the Department of Geography and reviewed on an "as received" basis. Applications will be accepted and reviewed as long as funds are available. The Department of Geography reserves the right to accept or deny identified costs on a case-by-case basis.

Carrie Babb Graduate School Application Expense Award

Application				
Name			Date	:
NameLast	First	Middle Initial		
Address:				
				Zip Code
Number and Street Add	iress		State	Zip Code
E-mail Address:		Telephone Nu	ımber: (_)
KU Student ID Number	:			
Advisor Signature				
	Faculty S	Signature	Da	ate
Describe how pursuing will further your long-			(or a related f	ield)
			9	
Itemized Application E	xpenses			
The state of the s	_	Program Being Sou coof of expenditure)	ight	Amount
			*To	tal

^{*}This is to establish degree of need. Not all expenses are likely to be remunerated.